
Summer 2025 
Dates are Tentative. 

Events 

Summer Priority Graduation Applicati on Period Opens 

Summer Priority Graduation Applicati on Period C loses 

Class Schedule on the Web 

Bursar Begins Accepti ng Payments 

Priority Registration Begins for Continu i ng Students 

• Exceed Maximum Unit Petitions can be processed as soon as registrati on opens 

• 14 units total for all students, includi ng five units waitlisted 

• Permi ssi on numbers will override closed classes starting the ni nth day of each session 

Unit Limit Per Session: 

R1 : 5 weeks I Max of 7 units 

R2: 8 weeks I Max of 9 units 

R3: 5 weeks I Max of 7 units 

R4: 10weeks I Maxof12 units 

All Session Open Regi stration 

• Exceed Maximum Unit Petitions can be processed as soon as registrati on opens 
• 14 units total for all students, i ncludi ng five units waitlisted 

Unit Limit Per Session: 

• R1: 5 weeks ] Max of 7 units 

• R2: 8 weeks I Max of 9 units 

• R3 : 5 weeks I Max of 7 units 
• R4 : 10 weeks I Max of 12 units 

R2 Open Registration 

• Exceed Maximum Unit Petitions can be processed as soon as registrati on opens 

• 14 units total for all students, i ncl udi ng five units waitlisted 

Unit Limit Per Session: 

• R2: 8 weeks I Max of 9 units 

R3 Open Registration 

• Exceed Maximum Unit Petitions can be processed as soon as registrati on opens 

• 14 units total for all students, i ncludi ng five units waitlisted 

Unit Limit Per Session: 

• R3: 5 weeks I Max of 7 units 

Payment Due 

J uneteen th 

F i rst Day of Instruction 

Add Period - Permission numbers are not required to add most classes 

Dates 

Saturday, Feb ruary 1, 2025 

Friday, March 7, 2025 

Monday, March 17, 2025 

Monday, April 7, 2025 

Monday, April 7 , 2025 

Saturday, Apri l 12 - Sunday, June 1, 2025 @ 5PM 

Saturday, Apri l 12 - Sunday, June 15, 2025 @ 5 PM 

Saturday, Apri l 12 - Sunday, J u l y 6, 2025 @ 5PM 

Monday, June 2, 2025 

Thursday, June 19, 2025 

Monday, June 2, 2025 

R1 Monday, June 2, 2025 

R2 Monday, June 16, 2025 

R3 Monday, July7 , 2025 

R4 Monday, June 2, 2025 

R1 Monday, June 2, 2025 - Monday, June 9, 2025 @ 5PM 

R2 Monday, June 16, 2025 - Monday, June 23, 2025 



Late Add by Exception with Permission Number - Permission numbers are required 

I nstructor Drop Deadline 

Audit Grad ing Option Dead I ine 

Student Drop Deadline 

Census 

W i thdrawal from Classes or University for serious and compelling reasons 

Grading Option Deadlin e 

Grade Rosters Avai labl e 

@ 5PM 

R3 Monday, July 7, 2025 - Monday, July 14, 2025 

@ 5 P M 

R4 Monday, June 2, 2025 - Monday, June 9, 2025 @ 5PM 

R1 Tu esday, June 10, 2025 - Friday, June 13, 2025 

R2 Tuesday, June 24, 2025 - Friday, June 27, 2025 

R3 Tu esday, J uly 15, 2025 - Friday, July 18, 2025 

R4 Tuesday, June 10, 2025 - Friday, June 13, 2025 

R1 Thu rsday, June 12, 2025 

R2 Thursday, June 26, 2025 

R3 Thu rsday, J uly 17, 2025 

R4 Thursday, J une 12, 2025 

R1 Friday, June 13, 2025 

R2 Friday, June 27, 2025 

R3 Friday, July 18, 2025 

R4 Friday, June 13, 2025 

R1 Friday, June 13, 2025 

R2 Friday, June 27, 2025 

R3 Friday, July 18, 2025 

R4 Friday, June 13, 2025 

R1 Friday, June 13, 2025 

R2 Monday, June 30, 2025 

R3 Friday, July 18, 2025 

R4 Friday, June 13, 2025 

R1 Saturday, June 14, 2025 Wednesday, June 25, 2025 

R2 Saturday, June 28, 2025 - Friday, J u ly 25, 2025 

R3 Saturday, J u ly 19, 2025 - Thursday, July 31, 2025 

R4 Saturday, June 14, 2025 - Tuesday, July 22, 2025 

R1 Thursday, June 26, 2025 

R2 Friday, August 1, 2025 

R3 Friday; August 1, 2025 

R4 Friday, August 1, 2025 

R1 Friday, June 27, 2025 

R2 Saturday, August 2, 2025 

R3 Saturday, August 2, 2025 



Withdrawa l from Classes or University by exception, for Documented serious and compelling reasons 

I ndepen dence Day 

Last Day of Instruction 

Grades Due by Faculty 

Grades Available on SF State Gateway 

Grades Available on Official Transcripts 

R4 Saturday, August 2, 2025 

R1 Thursday, June 26, 2025 - Th u rsday, J uly 3, 2025 

R2 Saturday, J u ly 26, 2025 - Friday, August 8, 2025 

R3 Friday, August 1, 2025 - Fri d ay, August 8, 2025 

R4 Wednesday, July 23, 2025 - Fr iday, August 8, 2025 

Friday, July 4, 2025 

R1 Thu rsday, July 3, 2025 

R2 Friday, August 8, 2025 

R3 Friday, August 8, 2025 

R4 Friday; August 8, 2025 

R1 Tuesday, J uly 8, 2025 

R2 Tu esday, August 12, 2025 

R3 Tuesday, August 12, 2025 

R4 Tu esday, August 12, 2025 

Friday. August 15, 2025 

Friday. August 22, 2025 


